

GOA UNIVERSITY

Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84(D)of 1984 Taleigao Plateau, Goa – 403 206 INDIA. Phone: 8669609022/013/068; Fax: 2456108; Email: <u>arnonteach@unigoa.ac.in</u> Web: www.unigoa.ac.in

No. GU/148/Admn-NT/2019/

Goa University.

,May, 2019

ORDER

In supersession of the orders issued earlier to the extent applicable and in accordance with the provisions under sub-section 4(1) of the Prevention of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013, the Goa University is pleased to constitute an Internal Committee as per the following composition tenable for a period of three years.

- Presiding Officer 1. Professor Savita Kerkar Head, Dept. of Biotechnology, Goa University. - Member 2. Professor Koshy Tharakan Department of Philosophy Goa University. - Member 3. Professor Ramesh Pai Head, Dept. of Physics, Goa University. - Member 4. Dr. Shaila Desouza Assistant Professor, Centre of Women's Studies, Goa University. - Member 5. Dr. Sabina Martins Bailancho Saad, SF-4, Journalist Colony, Bardez, Porvorim, Goa - 403501 - Member 6. Adv. Amira Razak Advocate High Court First Floor, Next to Boa Casa, Old Samrat Hotel, St. Inez-Panaji Goa - Member 7. Dr. Lakshangy Charya Assistant Professor Department of Microbiology Goa University. -Member Secretary 8. Smt. Bertha T.A. D'Mello e Daniel Assistant Registrar (Legal)

The Internal Committee is required to function and conduct its deliberations/business as per the provisions contained in the above referred Act and any other Rules/Amendments to the Act notified from time to time. The Hon. Member at Sr.No.5 and 6 entitled to draw allowance and travel cost while attending the proceedings of the Committee as per rules.

A copy of the above mentioned Act Is enclosed for perusal and needful.

(Prof.Y.V.Reddy) 13/5 REGISTRAR

То

The Presiding Officer and the Members of the Committee.

Copy to:

1. All the Sectional/Divisional Heads

2. All the Heads of the Departments

3. The Head of Computer Centre-to upload the order on the University Website.

4. PS to VC

5. PA to R

6. Concerned file

<u>NOTE:</u> The Order shall be displayed prominently on permanent basis on all Notice Boards.